ADJUSTED

1,623,696. 753

24,519,981.486

6.62%

1,631,963,992

26.459,328,899

6.17%

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 36 991 718 976 13055686315

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 35 727 590 410 11751150078

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (2 078,597 580) (315,839193)
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 33,848,992,830 11,435,310,685

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: $ 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 33,648,992,830 11,435,310,865

NOTE:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
MAY, 2014

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

23,936,032,662 236562 699 1 ,848,857,853

23 976 440 332 228 709847 1 784106418

(1 762 758,387) 0 (1 270,200,591)

22,213,681,946 228,709,847 513,905,826

0 0 0

22,213,681,946 228,709,847 513,905,826

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL OF THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

703124 791 26,726,578 005 ( 1 '194, 797 ,666) ~.5~,780,337

681 368415 26,670,625,013 (1,859,140,705) i 24,811,484,307

0 (3,032,958,978) 2741456157 $ (291,502,821)

681,368,415 23,637,666,035 682,315,451 $ 24,519,981,486

0 0 0 $ 0

681,368,415 23,637,666,035 882,315,451 $ 24,519,981,486

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

OPERATING FUEL&

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 10,725,365,994 3 944470166 1668 793044

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 10,469,970 454 - 3 830 773116 1629645419

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FRANCHISE REVENUE

FRANCHISE EXPENSE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%

AVIATION- EXPENSES

EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

FUEL COST REC RETAIL

CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY

CAPACITY COST RECOVERY

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY

OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)

STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY

GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)

[…]

(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.77%

2.18%

0.00%

10.50%

2.04%

0.00%

8.27%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.41%

0.03%

0.00%

4.89%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.37%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.81%

0.15%

0.00%

10.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.33%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.41%

0.00%

0.00%

5.01%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.46%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.77%

2.18%

0.00%

11.50%

2.04%

0.00%

8.89%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.41%

0.03%

0.00%

5.36%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.84%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.81%

0.15%

0.00%

11.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.95%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.41%

0.00%

0.00%

5.49%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.93%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MAY, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,260,190,891 $ (0) $ 7,260,190,891 29.61% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 303,811,216 0 303,811,216 1.24% 2.18% 0.03% 2.18% 0.03% 2.18% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,427,411,916 0 11,427,411,916 46.60% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.89% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,415,505 0 422,415,505 1.72% 2.04% 0.04% 2.04% 0.04% 2.04% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,104,824,995 0 5,104,824,995 20.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,326,963 (0) 1,326,963 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,519,981,486 $ 0 $ 24,519,981,486 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.84%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,777,626,676 $ 0 $ 7,777,626,676 29.39% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41% 4.81% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 27,508,418 (0) 27,508,418 0.10% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,620,487,661 (0) 12,620,487,661 47.70% 9.50% 4.53% 10.50% 5.01% 11.50% 5.49%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,574,723 (0) 422,574,723 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,608,249,726 (0) 5,608,249, 726 21.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,881,695 0 2,881,695 0.01% 7.71% 0.00% 8.33% 0.00% 8.95% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,459,328,899 $ (0) $ 26,459,328,899 100.00% 5.98% 6.46% 6.93%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC